

28.05.2022: xəbər

Guest specialist on "History of the Caucasian peoples" subject

On May 17, 2022, Shafa Movsumov, Director of the Patriotic War Foundation of the National Museum of History of Azerbaijan of ANAS, was invited as a guest specialist to the subject "History of the Caucasian Peoples" on the Downtown Campus of Khazar University (122 Bashir Safaroglu Street).

The specialist gave a lecture to students on "The Great Patriotic War and the 44-Day Patriotic War."

Parallels were made on the topics, and the lesson, which took place in an atmosphere of extensive discussion and debate, aroused the interest of students. Shafa Movsumov's explanation of the war to the students on the basis of museum materials was important in terms of visibility of teaching the subject.

"Qafqaz xalqlarının tarixi" fənnində qonaq mütəxəssis

2022-ci il mayın 17-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda (Bəşir Səfəroğlu küçəsi, 122) "Qafqaz xalqlarının tarixi" fənninə qonaq mütəxəssis qismində AMEA Milli Azərbaycan Tarixi Muzeyinin Vətən Müharibəsi Fondunun müdiri Şəfa Mövsümov dəvət olunmuşdu.

Mütəxəssis tələbələrə "Böyük Vətən müharibəsi və 44 Günlük Vətən müharibəsi" mövzusunda mühazirə oxudu. Mövzular üzrə paralellər aparıldı, geniş müzakirə və diskussiya şəraitində keçən dərs tələbələrin marağına səbəb oldu. Şəfa Mövsümovun muzey materialları əsasında müharibə haqqında tələbələrə izahı fənn üzrə tədrisin əyaniliyi baxımından əhəmiyyətli idi.

